P R O F I L E S
SEALS AND SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS
22
pagespages
4 | 54 | 5
Piston Seals
pagespages

411 NBRD 85 ShA -30…110
571 NBR73 75 ShA -30…90
754 NBR/B/FDA 80 ShA -30…100 FDA, EU
DIN Short ID Number Material Desig. Color Hardness Temperature [°C] Approvals
VMQ
138 SIL 85 ShA -55…210 FDA, EU
139 SILBL 85 ShA -55…180 FDA, EU
597 SILTR 85 ShA -60…200 FDA, EU, BfR
692 SILW 85 ShA -60…200 FDA
26
DIN Short ID Number Material Desig. Color Hardness Temperature [°C] Approvals
HPU
111 HPU72D 70 ShD -20…110
132 HPUG 95 ShA -30…105 FDA, EU, 3AS
364 HPUD 95 ShA -20…115 FDA, EU
498 HPU58E 58 ShD -70…130
480 PUSLD 96 ShA -20…110
555 HPUTD 96 ShA -55…110
580 HPU 95 ShA -30…125 FDA, EU, 3AS
583 HPUT 95 ShA -50…105 FDA, EU, 3AS
585 PUMOS2 95 ShA -30…125
586 PUH 57 ShD -30…125 FDA, EU, 3AS
587 PUHMOS2 57 ShD -30…125
606 HPU72E 72 ShD -30…130
684 HPUV 95 ShA -30…115 FDA, EU, 3AS
HPU
690 HPUDB 95 ShA -20…115 FDA, EU
693 HPUDN 95 ShA -20…115 FDA, EU

m
en
da
tio
n
3A
 Sa
ni
ta
ry
US
P C
la
ss
 VI
HPU HPU580 red 580 95±2 ShA -30 to 125 °C x x x x x x
HPUD HPU364 red 364 95±2 ShA -20 to 115 °C x x x x x x
HPUG HPU132 green 132 95±2 ShA -30 to 105 °C x x x x x x
HPUV HPU684 violet 684 95±2 ShA -30 to 115 °C x x x x x x
HPUT HPU583 blue 583 95±2 ShA -50 to 105 °C x x x x x x
HPUDB HPU690 blue 690 95±2 ShA -20 to 115 °C x x x x x
HPUND HPU693 nature 693 95±2 ShA -20 to 115 °C x x x x x
PUH HPU586 blue 586 57±3 ShD -30 to 125 °C x x x x x x
NBR/FDA NBR119 white 119 85±5 ShA -22 to 100 °C x x x x x
NBR/B/FDA NBR754 blue 754 80±5 ShA -30 to 100 °C x x x x
HNBR90 HNBR552 black 552 90±5 ShA -20 to 150 °C x x x
EPDM/W/FDA EPDM113 white 113 85±5 ShA -50 to 100 °C x x x x x
EPDM/FDA EPDM706 black 706 85±5 ShA -45 to 130 °C x x x x x
EPDM/B/FDA EPDM691 blue 691 81±5 ShA -30 to 130 °C x x x x
FPM/FDA/brown FKM117 brown 117 85±5 ShA -25 to 210 °C x x x x x
FPM/B/FDA FKM689 blue 689 80±5 ShA -17 to 200 °C x x x x
SIL VMQ138 red 138 85±5 ShA -55 to 210 °C x x x x
SILB VMQ139 blue 139 85±5 ShA -55 to 180 °C x x x x
SILW VMQ692 white 692 85±5 ShA -60 to 200 °C x x
SILTR VMQ597 transp 597 85±5 ShA -60 to 200 °C x x x x x
PTFE Virginal PTFE128 white 128 60-65 Sh D -200 to 260 °C x x x x
PTFE 25% Glas PG046 gray 46 34 Mpa -200 to 260 °C x x x x x
SEALINGSYSTEMS
36

3A
 Sa
ni
ta
ry
US
P C
la
ss
 VI
De
te
ct
ab
le
HPU/B/MDx HPU776 blue 776 93±2 ShA -40 to 90 °C x x x x x x
EPDM/B/MDx EPDM775 blue 775 81±5 Sh -30 to 130 °C x x x x x x
FPM/B/MDx FKM777 blue 777 80±5 Sh -17 to 200 °C x x x x x x
POM/B/MD POM792 blue 792 155 Mpa -30 bis 105 °C x x x x x
PEEK/B/MD PEEK790 blue 790 190 Mpa -50 bis 250 °C x x x x x
PE/B/MD PE791 blue 791 62 ShD -150 bis 80°C x x x x x